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Leigh A. Hyer ver'-Lon

Vice President-General Counsel, Southeast Region
Legal Department

FLTCO717

201 North Franklin Street (33602)
Post Office Box 110

Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Phone 813 483-1256
Fax 813 204-8870
leigh.a.hyer@ verizon.com

April 13, 2006 — VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 060042-TP
Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc.
for allegedly breaching telecommunications service agreement and violating
Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida
Administrative Code

Dear Ms. Bayo

Enclosed for filing are Verizon Florida Inc.’s Notices of Service of Responses to Franklin
Templeton Companies, LLC’s First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-9) and First Request
for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-13) in the above matter. Service has been made
as indicated on the Certificate of Service. If there are any questions regarding this filing,
please contact me at 813-483-1256.

Sincerely,

s/ Leigh A. Hyer

Leigh A. Hyer

LAH:tas
Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing were sent via overnight mail(*), hand-
delivery(**) or U.S. mail(***) on April 13, 2006 to-

Staff Counsel (*)
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

William P. Cox (**)
Abel Band Law Firm
240 South Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34230-6948

Lawrence Chew (***)
Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC
960 Park Place, 2" Floor
San Mateo, CA 94403

s/ Leigh A. Hyer




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No. 060042-TP
Filed: April 13, 2006

Inre: Complaint by Franklin Templeton )
Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc. for )
allegedly breaching telecommunications service )
agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), )
Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida )
Administrative Code )

)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF VERIZON FLORIDA INC.'S RESPONSES
TO FRANKLIN TEMPLETON COMPANIES, LLC’S
FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-15)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Verizon Florida Inc., by and through its
undersigned counsel, has served its responses to Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC’s
First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-13) via hand delivery on April 13, 2006
to William P. Cox, Esq., Abel Band, Chartered, 240 South Pineapple Avenue, Sarasota,
Florida 34230-6948.

A copy of this Notice was sent via electronic mail on April 13, 2006 to the Director,
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, at the Commission. Further
service on other parties of record is as set forth on the Certificate of Service, appended
hereto.

Respectfully submitted on April 13, 2006.

By: s/ Leigh A. Hyer
Leigh A. Hyer
P. O.Box 110, FLTCO0007
Tampa, FL 33601
Tel. 813-483-1256
Fax: 813-204-8870

Attorney for Verizon Florida Inc.



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No. 060042-TP
Filed: April 13, 2006

Inre: Complaint by Franklin Templeton )
Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc. for )
allegedly breaching telecommunications service )
agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), )
Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida )
Administrative Code )

)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF VERIZON FLORIDA INC.'S RESPONSES
TO FRANKLIN TEMPLETON COMPANIES, LLC’S
FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-9)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Verizon Florida Inc., by and through its
undersigned counsel, has served its responses to Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC’s
First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-9) via hand delivery on April 13, 2006 to William P. Cox,
Esq., Abel Band, Chartered, 240 South Pineapple Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948.

A copy of this Notice was sent via electronic mail on April 13, 2006 to the Director,
Division ofthe Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, at the Commission. Further
service on other parties of record is as set forth on the Certificate of Service, appended
hereto.

Respectfully submitted on April 13, 2006.

By: s/ Leigh A. Hyer
Leigh A. Hyer
P. O. Box 110, FLTC0007
Tampa, FL 33601
Tel. 813-483-1256
Fax: 813-204-8870

Attorney for Verizon Florida Inc.



